TRADEMARK 00992-A0225A GSW/KGB

FINANCE SEIN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor:	The Bank of New York	
Assignee:	Mercator Software, Inc.	
Registration No;s.:	1,054,242, 1,475,704, 1,615,543, 1,622,107, 1,644,296, 1,660,560, 1,829,798, 1,847,603	

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

1.0.03

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- Name and Address of Conveying party. The Bank of New York; 123 Main Street, 1. White Plains, NY 10602.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. Mercator Software, Inc. 45 Danbury Road, 2. Wilton, CT 06897.
- Nature of Conveyance: Release Of Security Interest Trademarks. Execution Date: 3. December 24, 2002.
- Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document 4. should be mailed.

Gene S. Winter, Registration No. 28,352 Attorney for Applicant ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC 986 Bedford Street Stamford, CT 06905-5619 203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

January 3, 2003

he M. Cassone

01/09/2003 DBYRNE 00000103 1054242

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

02 FC:8522

175.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0053 Registration No;s.: 1,054,242, 1,475,704, 1,615,543,

1,622,107, 1,644,296, 1,660,560,

1,829,798, 1,847,603

Page 2

- 5. <u>Registration Numbers</u>: 1,054,242, 1,475,704, 1,615,543, 1,622,107, 1,644,296, 1,660,560, 1,829,798, 1,847,603.
- 6. Total Number of Registrations Involved: 8.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$215.00 due. A check is enclosed.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Gene S. Winter
Attorney at Law
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street; Stamford, CT 06905

Respectfully submitted,

Gene S. Winter

Kathryn Grant Belleau

Attorneys for Applicant

ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

MEMORANDUM RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

The Bank of New York (hereinafter "the Bank"), having a place of business at 123 Main Street, White Plains, NY 10602, hereby fully and unconditionally releases back to Mercator Software, Inc. (hereinafter "Mercator"), having a principal place of business at 45 Danbury Road, Wilton, CT 06897, the successor-in-interest to TSI International Software Ltd. (hereinafter "TSI"), without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest, including, without limitation, any and all continuing security interest in and lien on Mercator's entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the trademarks (including all goodwill connected therewith) listed on the annexed Schedule (the "Trademarks"), together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of any of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

The security interest of the Bank in the Trademarks was set forth in a Memorandum of Security Agreement Trademarks dated August 19, 1994, entered into by Mercator's predecessor-in-interest, TSI, which was recorded on September 2, 1994 at reel 1210, frames 063-065. The Bank now fully and unconditionally releases Mercator, as successor-in-interest to TSI, from any security interest granted to the Bank under such Memorandum of Security Agreement as set forth above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK

Dated:

12/24/02

By:

Name: Mark J. Sidinski Title: Vice President

MERCATOR SOFTWARE, INC., successor-ininterest to TSI INTERNATIONAL SOFTWARE, INC.

Dated: /2/24/02

Name:

By:

Γitle:

IND GONAL CANAL

SCHEDULE

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
KEY/MASTER	1,054,242	December 14, 1976
TRANSLATE	1,475,704	February 9, 1988
TRADING PARTNER	1,615,543	October 2, 1990
TSI	1,622,107	November 13, 1990
EASYLOGIC	1,644,296	May 14, 1991
TRADING PARTNER	1,660,560	October 15, 1991
MERCATOR	1,829,798	April 5, 1994
EASYPATH	1,847,603	August 2, 1994

TRADEMARK REEL: 002646 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 01/08/2003